Net on balance sheet financial position
 (36,212) 134 98,455 29,712

Notional amount of derivative
instruments

 7,562 (1,336) (99,003) (3,473)

Net open position
 (28,650) (1,202) (548) 26,239

Currency risk, commonly referred to as exchange-rate risk, arises from the change in price of one currency in relation to another where
a possibility of losing money due to unfavourable moves in exchange rates can arise. The following table shows how a 1% change in the
exchange rate of the Group's main three foreign currencies would impact the institution. The sensitivity analysis performed shows that
the impact on the balance sheet is minimal. No other currency other than the domestic currency, exceeded the 5% aggregate amount
of liabilities, thus only the euro-denominated currency is considered significant. In fact, 94.4% of total liabilities are euro-denominated and
in principle, BOV does not finance its assets in a currency different from that in which the assets are denominated.

CCuurrrreennccyy  RRiisskk  SSeennssiittiivviittyy  AAnnaallyyssiiss  iimmppaacctt  oonn  NNeett  OOppeenn  ppoossiittiioonn

   UUSSDD  GGBBPP  AAUUDD  TToottaall

   €€000000  €€000000  €€000000  €€000000
+1% change in foreign exchange (202) (87) 5  (284)
-1% change in foreign exchange 206  89  (5) 290

Bank of Valletta p.l.c.
Annual Report & Financial Statements 2020138140   BBaannkk  ooff  VVaalllleettttaa  pp..ll..cc..
   Annual Report & Financial Statements 2020

Notes to the financial statements 31 December 2020 (continued)

39. FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  RRIISSKK  MMAANNAAGGEEMMEENNTT  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

3399..44..33 OOtthheerr  pprriiccee  rriisskk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future ca